

S. No.52
Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
Through virtual mode

CCP(S) 42/2025 in[WP(C) 3434/2023]
c/w i)WP(C) 3434/2023

MOHAMMAD GHANEEMAT JEELANI

Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abubakar, Advocate through VC.

Vs.

**OWAIS AHMAD AND ORS. (SRINAGAR
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep singh, Dy. AG.

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

14.11.2025

Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, learned Deputy Advocate General,
appears on behalf of the respondents and seeks adjournment for filing
the compliance report in the contempt petition as well as the reply in
the main petition. He shall do so before the next date of hearing.

List on **20.02.2026**.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

14.11.2025

"Hilal"