

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) 42/2025 c/w
WP(C) 3434/2023

MOHAMMAD GHANEEMAT JEELANI

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Aamir, Advocate vice

Mr. Abubakar Pandit, Advocate.

V/s

OWAIS AHMAD AND ORS.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-

Ms. Nowbahar Khan, A.C.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

20.02.2026

Adjourned on account of non-availability of arguing counsel for the petitioner.

List again on 6th April, 2026.

SRINAGAR
20.02.2026
"Abdul Rashid"



(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge