

Serial No. 12
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 42/2025 in[WP(C) 3434/2023]
c/w i)WP(C) 3434/2023 CM(8319/2023).

MOHAMMAD GHANEEMAT JEELANI.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: None

VERSUS

OWAIS AHMAD AND ORS.

Through: Ms. Naubahar, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
08-05-2026

WP (C) No. 3434/2023

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to file reply to the Writ petition. The needful be done by next date of hearing.

Be listed on 17th of July, 2026.

CCP (S) No. 42/2025.

List as above along with the main petition.

In the meanwhile, respondents shall file Compliance Report by or before next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
08-05-2026
Showkat Khan